506635866 04/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6682675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALM TECHNOLOGIES INC.	03/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWIDGET CORP.	
Street Address:	677 INNOVATION DRIVE, UNIT 6	
City:	KINGSTON, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K7K 7E7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16947174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR4465-503
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE: /Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=4465-503-ASSIGN2-ASFILED-APR29-2021#page1.tif

PATENT 506635866 REEL: 056084 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

We, Calm Technologies Inc., whose full post office address in Canada is \$77 Innovation Drive, Unit 6, Kingston, Ontario, K7K 7E7, Canada in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 now paid and in furtherance of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Swidget Corp., whose full post office address in Canada is 877 Innovation Drive, Unit 6, Kingston, Ontario, K7K 7E7, Canada, all of our right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, Canada, and in all other countries of the world in and to our invention entitled CONFIGURABLE ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES as more fully described and claimed in our application for United States Letters Patent Application No. 62/524,735 filed June 26, 2017 for such invention, which has been signed by us concurrently with the signing of this sasignment, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any divisions, additions, reissues, continuations, extensions and any United States of America, Canada no foreign patents which may issue thereon or therefrom.

SIGNED at Kisson , Ontario, Canada, this 23 day of Akm. , 2018.

F. CACU SHALBING Technologies In D. Lowell Missener Title: President

PATENT REEL: 056084 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 04/29/2021